" UNOQEFICIAL CQER:mo. .

7:0 #6766 2000-09-07 15:18:52
Cook County Recorder 2t.00
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED
" BY AND AFTER RECORDING
O pox 251 T
R. Kymn Harp % .

Regas, Frezados & Harp
111 W. Washington St.
Suite 1525

Chicago, IL 60602
(312) 236-4400

FOR RECGRDER'S USE ONLY

]

SECOND AMENDMENT
TO
MORTGAGE£,; SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING

Reference is madeto a Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing (hereinafter referred
to as the “Mortgage”) made the 1¥ day of June, 2000 by AKSRS Moffat, Inc., an Illinois corporation
(therein referred to as “Mortgagor”), to Mutual Bank, a Banking Association having its principal
office at 16540 S. Halsted Street, Harvey <illinois 60426 (therein referred to as “Mortgagee”) to
secure an indebtedness in the original principai-amount of $187,500.00 (the “Original Principal
Amount”), which Mortgage was recorded in tie office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois on
June 9, 2000 as Document 423697, encumbering,«rier alia, the real estate described in Exhibit A
attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereo®.” The capitalized terms used herein shall have
the meaning ascribed in the Mortgage unless the context 12 this instrument clearly requires otherwise
and/or if the meaning of such capitalized term is expressly ameddad by this instrument.

Referenceis also made to an Amendment to Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing
(the “First Amendment to Mortgage™) which amended the aforementicsizd Mortgage and which was
recorded on June 16, 2000 as Document 445244, thereby, infer alia, am=nding the Mortgage to
provide that the Mortgage and all Mortgaged Property described therein sha'l secure an aggregate
. principal amount of $348,500.00 (the “Aggregate Principal Amount”).

This Second Amendment to Mortgage increases the lien of the Mortgage to 3343,500.00.

BACKGROUND

Asprovidedinthe Mortgage and the First Amendment to Mortgage, Mortgagee has advanced
to Mortgagor (or is obligated to advance to Mortgagor) an aggregate principal sum of $348,500.00,
referred to in the Mortgage, as amended by the First Amendment to Mortgage, as the “Aggregate
Principal Amount”. Mortgagor has requested Mortgagee to advance additional funds, and Mortgagee
has agreed to advance the additional sum of $35,000.00 (the “Second Additional Principal Amount™)
to further improve the Mortgaged Property and/or for use in connection with the Mortgaged
Property. 3




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

In connection therewith, and as a condition to Mortgagee advancing the Second Additional
Principal Amount to Mortgagor, the Mortgage (as amended by the First Amendment to Mortgage),
is hereby further amended to provide that the Mortgage (as amended) and the Mortgaged Property
described therein shall additionally secure the Second Additional Principal Amount.

00694610

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Mortgagee’s commitment and obligation
to make additional advances to the Mortgagor up to the amount of the Second Additional Principal
Amount ($35,000.00), the Mortgagor and Mortgagee have agreed to amend the Mortgage to provide
that the Mortgage and all Mortgaged Property described therein shall secure a revised
aggregate principal amount of $383,500.00 (the “Revised Aggregate Principal Amount”).

All oflier terms, covenants and provisions of the Mortgage as amended by the First
Amendment to Mortgage remain in effect and are incorporated herein by this reference with the intent
that the Mortgage, 2s-further amended hereby, shall secure a Revised Aggregate Principal Amount
of $383,500.00 as eviderced by: (i) the Note [in the Original Principal Amount ($187,500.00)]
referred to in the Mortgage; (i1) an additional promissory note (the “Equipment Note”) [in the
Additional Principal Amount{3161,000.00)]; and (iti) another promissory note (the “Supplemental
Note”), of even date herewith-{in the Second Additional Principal Amount ($35,000.00)], which
Mortgagor has executed and delivereu to Mortgagee concurrently with this instrument, payable to

the Mortgagee.

The term “Indebtedness” as utilizec in tiic Mortgage, as amended, shall hereafter mean, in
addition to its definition as provided in the Moitgage, and in the First Amendment to Mortgage, the
Second Additional Principal Amount, interest thercod and all other amounts due or to become due
under or in connection with the Supplemental Not¢,thz Equipment Note and the Note, or any
extensions, renewals or replacements of any of them [with the definition of “Loan Documents” as
utilized in the Mortgage being amended to likewise include; additionally, the Equipment Note
(pursuant to the First Amendment to Mortgage) and the Supplemental Note] and any and all
reasonable expenses paid or incurred by Mortgagee under or in ¢onpaction with the perfection or
enforcement of the Loan Documents and the performance of all of the Gbligations and liabilities of
the Mortgagor under or in connection with the Loan Documents.

Except as expressly modified hereby, all of the terms, covenants anda provisions of the
Mortgage, as amended by the First Amendment to Mortgage, are incorporates licrein by this
reference and shall be deemed to apply to the Revised Aggregate Principal Amount andshall secure,
additionally, the Supplemental Note and all advances thereunder and all amounts evidenced thereby.

Nothing in this instrument shall impair, diminish or otherwise adversely affect: (i) the lien
priority of the Mortgage, or any other rights or remedies arising under the Mortgage with respect to
the Original Principal Amount; nor (ii) the lien priority of the Mortgage, as amended by the First
Amendment to Mortgage, or any other rights or remedies arising thereunder with respect to the
Aggregate Principal Amount; or any other Indebtedness described in the Mortgage and/or First
Amendment to Mortgage. All such rights, remedies and lien priority with respect to the Original



) UNOFFICIAL COPY 00691610

Principal Amount, the Aggregate Principal Amount and other Indebtedness described in the
Mortgage, and/or in the First Amendment to Mortgage, are hereby reserved in their entirety.

As a condition to Mortgagee being entitled to disbursement of funds evidenced by the
Supplemental Note, Mortgagor is obligated to provide Mortgagee (or Mortgagee may, at
Mortgagee’s election, obtain at the sole cost and expense of the Mortgagor) a date-down
endorsement to Mortgagee’s ALTA Lender’s Title Insurance Policy insuring the lien of its Mortgage,
which date-down endorsement shall cover the date of recording this Second Amendment to Mortgage
and shall increase the policy limits to an amount equal to the Revised Aggregate Principal Amount.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has executed this Second Amendment to
Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing as its free, voluntary and duly authorized act as of

this g[’d— day of August. 2000.
MORTGAGOR:

AKSRS MOFFAT INC., an IHlinoj corporatlon

- BY:
ATTEST: M Ishaq 1\1‘ befat, President
),
v ‘

Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGVMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this &ﬂday of August 2000 by Ishag M.
Moffat, President, and Ishag M. Moffat, Secretary, of AKSRS Moffat, Inc., an Illinois corps ration in behalf

of AKSRS Moffat, Inc.
| Notﬂ Public

OFf)
Elizaggry AL SEAL

J. PORT
NOTARV WOoo
4 Mooienc. ST of lwhos

SXPl IRES 1232003




00694610

"~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Lot 9 (except the south 10 feet) and all of Lots 10, 11, 12, 13 and 14 in Block 17 in Percy
Wilson’s East Center, being a Subdivision of that part of Lot 1 lying west of a line running
south parallel to the west line of Section 16 from the northeast corner of Lot 1, also Lots 4 and
5 all in the Subdivision of the west V2 of Lot 11 in School Trustee’s Subdivision of Section
16, Township 36 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County,
Illinois

Comnonly known as: 15857 South Halsted Street, Harvey, Illinois

PIN;  20-1£-214-030-0000




